OAF	RLAND COUNTY		Asphalt Specialists, Inc. 1780 Highwood		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. 11797 29 Mile Road		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy	
			Pontiac, MI   (248) 334-4570		Washington, MI   (586)752-7730		Fair Haven, MI   (586) 725-8373	
DIV	Item 'ISION NO 1 - 14 MILE ROAD IMPROVEMENT	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	Mobilization, Max 5%	1 LS	\$52,600.00	\$52,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00
2.	Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00
3.	HMA Surface Rem	17,598 syd	\$1.55	\$27,276.90	\$4.00	\$70,392.00	\$3.55	\$62,472.90
4.	Pavt, Rem	200 syd	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.20	\$3,240.00
5.	Station Grading, Mod	53 sta	\$1,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$132,500.00	\$2,090.00	\$110,770.00
6.	HMA, 4EML, Mod	2,241 ton	\$126.00	\$282,366.00	\$110.00	\$246,510.00	\$105.25	\$235,865.25
7.	HMA, 5EML, Mod	1,793 ton	\$136.00	\$243,848.00	\$120.00	\$215,160.00	\$117.55	\$210,767.15
8.	HMA, 4EML, Approach, Mod	105 ton	\$190.00	\$19,950.00	\$160.00	\$16,800.00	\$226.05	\$23,735.25
9.	HMA, 5EML, Approach, Mod	86 ton	\$220.00	\$18,920.00	\$190.00	\$16,340.00	\$262.25	\$22,553.50
10.	Butt Joint	1,374 lft	\$4.00	\$5,496.00	\$6.00	\$8,244.00	\$4.20	\$5,770.80
11.	Joint, HMA Plane of Weakness, Special	5,080 lft	\$2.00	\$10,160.00	\$2.00	\$10,160.00	\$1.35	\$6,858.00
12.	Underdrain, 6 inch, Special	9,035 lft	\$15.00	\$135,525.00	\$20.00	\$180,700.00	\$19.15	\$173,020.25
13.	Sewer tap, 6 inch, Special	32 ea	\$440.00	\$14,080.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$325.00	\$10,400.00
14.	Structure, Adjust (As Needed)	26 ea	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,235.00	\$32,110.00
15.	Structure, Reconstruct	3 ea	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,830.00	\$8,490.00
16.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special (As-Needed)	550 cyd	\$29.00	\$15,950.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$34.75	\$19,112.50
17.	1" x 3" Crushed Concrete, Special (As Needed)	475 ton	\$29.00	\$13,775.00	\$20.00	\$9,500.00	\$26.60	\$12,635.00
18.	Large Aperture Geogrid (As Needed)	1,700 syd	\$3.50	\$5,950.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$4.25	\$7,225.00
19.	21AA Aggregate, Special (As-Needed)	340 ton	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$24.45	\$8,313.00
20.	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	1,906 lft	\$0.40	\$762.40	\$0.50	\$953.00	\$0.35	\$667.10
21.	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	90 lft	\$0.40	\$36.00	\$0.50	\$45.00	\$0.35	\$31.50
22.	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White	8,955 lft	\$0.40	\$3,582.00	\$0.40	\$3,582.00	\$0.37	\$3,313.35
23.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	25 lft	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$12.55	\$313.75
24.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, LT Turn Arrow Sym	1 ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$178.50	\$178.50
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, RT Turn Arrow Sym	1 ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$178.50	\$178.50
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only	2 ea	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$178.50	\$357.00
27.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, School	2 ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$220.50	\$441.00
28.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	168 lft	\$7.00	\$1,176.00	\$6.00	\$1,008.00	\$6.25	\$1,050.00
29.	Maintenance Gravel (As Needed)	500 ton	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$24.45	\$12,225.00
30.	Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating	1 lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31.	Site Restoration, Road	4,600 syd	\$7.00	\$32,200.00	\$6.20	\$28,520.00	\$6.50	\$29,900.00
32.	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,995.00	\$21,995.00
33.	Maintaining Traffic	1 LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$194,755.00	\$194,755.00



0711	KLAND COUNTT		Asphalt Specialists, Inc. 1780 Highwood Pontiac, MI   (248) 334-4570		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. 11797 29 Mile Road Washington, MI   (586)752-7730		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy Fair Haven, MI   (586) 725-8373	
	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
34.	Allowance for Permit Fees	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35.	Observation Crew Days	Days	\$700.00	\$55,300.00	\$700.00	\$45,500.00	\$700.00	\$38,500.00
	Subtotal - Division No. II			\$1,115,203.30		\$1,327,014.00		\$1,339,159.30
DIV	VISION NO. II - 14 MILE SIDEWALK PROJECT							
36.	Sidewalk, Rem	230 syd	\$21.00	\$4,830.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$10.80	\$2,484.00
37.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	15 lft	\$34.00	\$510.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$43.40	\$651.00
38.	Clearing	0.5 ac	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,750.00	\$7,875.00
39.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	8 ea	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$367.00	\$2,936.00
40.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	8 ea	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
41.	Culvert, Rem, Less than 24 inch	160 lft	\$38.00	\$6,080.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$32.35	\$5,176.00
42.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	15 lft	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$66.75	\$1,001.25
43.	Pavt, Rem	22 syd	\$32.00	\$704.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$31.80	\$699.60
44.	Dr. Structure, Rem	3 ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$645.00	\$1,935.00
45.	Station Grading, Sidewalk, Mod	46 sta	\$660.00	\$30,360.00	\$1,400.00	\$64,400.00	\$1,735.00	\$79,810.00
46.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	22,109 sft	\$5.00	\$110,545.00	\$5.00	\$110,545.00	\$7.75	\$171,344.75
47.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc 6 inch	1,054 sft	\$14.00	\$14,756.00	\$12.00	\$12,648.00	\$15.20	\$16,020.80
48.	Detectable Warning Surface	156 lft	\$65.00	\$10,140.00	\$55.00	\$8,580.00	\$57.75	\$9,009.00
49.	Ditch Enclosure Pipe, 8 inch	917 lft	\$61.00	\$55,937.00	\$87.00	\$79,779.00	\$72.50	\$66,482.50
50.	Maintenance Basin, 24 inch Dia	8 ea	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,245.00	\$17,960.00
51.	Dr Structure, 48 inch Dia Over Existing	4 ea	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$3,735.00	\$14,940.00
52.	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 1040 Type B	5 ea	\$690.00	\$3,450.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$830.00	\$4,150.00
53.	Dr Structure Cover, EJ 1040 Type N	3 ea	\$690.00	\$2,070.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$836.00	\$2,508.00
54.	Sewer tap, 8 inch, Special	3 ea	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$545.00	\$1,635.00
55.	Sump Pump Connection	1 ea	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
56.	Sign, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	25 ea	\$178.00	\$4,450.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$157.50	\$3,937.50
57.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Special	22 syd	\$118.00	\$2,596.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$105.00	\$2,310.00
58.	Site Restoration, Sidewalk, Mod	4,600 syd	\$7.00	\$32,200.00	\$6.20	\$28,520.00	\$6.50	\$29,900.00
59.	Thuja occidentalis Emerald, 6 foot, Special (as-needed)	30 ea	\$355.00	\$10,650.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$315.00	\$9,450.00
60.	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Sidewalk	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
61.	Observation Crew Days	Days	\$700.00	\$42,700.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00
				0.400 <40.00		0.440 (500 0.0		0.400 0.45 40

\$482,245.40

\$412,672.00

\$422,613.00

Subtotal - Division No. II

Bids Due: Thursday, April 14,2022 at 11:00 a.m. HRC Job # 20210378

OA.	REAND COON I		Asphalt Specialists, Inc. 1780 Highwood Pontiac, MI   (248) 334-4570		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. 11797 29 Mile Road Washington, MI   (586)752-7730		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy Fair Haven, MI   (586) 725-8373		
	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
ALTERNATE NO. 1 FOR DIVISION NO. II - 14 MILE SIDEWALK PROJECT									
62.	Station Grading, Sidewalk, Mod	46 sta	\$850.00	\$39,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$1,735.00	\$79,810.00	
63.	211AA Aggregate, 4 inch, CIP	3,930 syd	\$7.00	\$27,510.00	\$8.00	\$31,440.00	\$14.90	\$58,557.00	
64.	HMA, 4EML, Sidewalk Mod	325 ton	\$144.00	\$46,800.00	\$180.00	\$58,500.00	\$178.75	\$58,093.75	
65.	HMA, 5EML, Sidewalk, Mod	325 ton	\$161.00	\$52,325.00	\$200.00	\$65,000.00	\$185.95	\$60,433.75	
	Subtotal - Division No. II with Alternate No. 1			\$447,443.00		\$447,867.00		\$487,985.15	
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID WITH ALTERNATE NO. 1			\$1,537,816.30 \$1,562,646.30		\$1,739,686.00 \$1,774,881.00		\$1,821,404.70 \$1,827,144.45	

Additional Bidders:TotalTotal w/ AlternateFlorence Cement Company\$2,097,246.85\$2,098,538.85

ENGINEER: John Nagle, P.E. Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 555 Hulet Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

